Doc. 59 NO.919

RECEIVED

ORIGINAL

NOV 2 1 2008

	UNITED S市	AND STELL CARLE		RT	libit in ann
Northern		District of		California	DEC 1 Cara
Infuturia Global V.	, Ltd. Plaintiff (s),	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MO: CGRANTING OF ATTORNE	
Sequus Pharmaceutica	ls, inc., et. al. Defendant (s),	Case Num	IBER: 3:0	98-cv-04871- EM	e SBA
Notice is hereby give	n that, subject to appro	oval by the court, The	Hebrew Uni	versity of Jerus ty (s) Name)	alem substitutes
Thomas.R. Duffy		, State Bar	No. 0656	79 as	counsel of record in
•	New Attorney)				
place of Baker & McKenz					·
	(Na	me of Attorney (a) Withdrawing	appearance)		·
Contact information for new	counsel is as follows:				•
Firm Name: Address:	Duffy & Guenther, Ll 149 Bonifacio Place		in- (831)	649-5102	
Firm Name: Address: Telephone:	Duffy & Guenther, Ll 149 Bonifacio Place (831) 649-5100	Facsi	mile (831)	649-5102	
Firm Name: Address:	Duffy & Guenther, Ll 149 Bonifacio Place	Facs:			ahalf of
Firm Name: Address: Telephone:	Duffy & Guenther, LI 149 Bonifacio Place (831) 649-5100 tduffy@duffyguenthe	Facsi er.com Pepi The	Yakire Hebr <u>ew</u>	vich on be	of Jerusalem
Firm Name: Address: Telephone: E-Mail (Optional): consent to the above substituted consent to being substituted	Duffy & Guenther, LI 149 Bonifacio Place (831) 649-5100 tduffy@duffyguenthe	Facsi er.com Pepi The	Yakire Hebrew	vich on be	of Jerusalem
Firm Name: Address: Telephone: E-Mail (Optional): Consent to the above substituted Consent to being substituted	Duffy & Guenther, LI 149 Bonifacio Place (831) 649-5100 tduffy@duffyguenthe	Facsi er.com Pepi The Bruc Bake	Yakire Hebrew He	Vich on be University (Signature of Pany (of Jerusalem (s)) mey(s))

1

2

3

4 5

6

8

9

 \boxtimes

10 11

12

13 14

15

17

16

18

19

20

21

22

23 24

25

26

28

27

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in the County of Monterey, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address 149 Bonifacio Place, Monterey, California 93940.

On the date set forth below, I caused the following document(s) entitled:

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

to be served on the party(s) or its (their) attorney(s) of record in this action listed below by the following

(BY MAIL) By placing each envelope (with postage affixed thereto) in the U.S. Mail at the law offices of Duffy & Guenther, LLP, 149 Bonifacio Place, Monterey, California 93940. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the U.S. Postal Service, and in the ordinary course of business, correspondence would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service the same day it was placed for collection and processing.

(BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION) By transmitting a true copy thereof by facsimile transmission from facsimile number (831) 649-5102 to the interested party(s) or their attorney of record to said action at the facsimile number(s) shown below.

(BY HAND-DELIVERY) By causing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed envelope, to be delivered by hand to the address(es) shown below.

(BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY) By placing with Federal Express for delivery a true copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed envelope, to the address(es) shown below, with delivery charges to be billed to Duffy & Guenther.

addressed as follows:

Clay Robbins III, Esq. Magana, Cathcart & McCarthy 1801 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 600 Los Angeles, CA 90067-5899

Billie Desiree Salinas David Eiseman, Esq. Melissa Baily, Esq. Ouin Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP 50 California Street, 22nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

Bruce Jackson, Esq. Jerry Salcido, Esq. Irene Gutierrez, Esq. Baker & McKenzie, LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 11th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

Harry Roper, Esq. Eric Lohrenz, Esq. Jenner & Block, LLP 330 N. Wabash Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611

Michael Heygood, Esq. Eric Pearson, Esq. Charles Miller, Esq.

Heygood, Orr, Reyes, Pearson & Bartolomei 2331 W. Northwest Highway, 2nd Floor

Dallas, TX 75220

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed November 21, 2008, at Monterey, California.

Melinda Vasquez